## **ORDINANCE NO.** 99-372

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

The City Council of the City of Los Altos does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1. That an amendment to the contract between the City Council of the City of Los Altos and the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System is hereby authorized, a copy of said amendment being attached hereto, marked Exhibit, and by such reference made a part hereof as though herein set out in full.

Section 2. The Mayor of the City of Los Altos is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute said amendment for and on behalf of the City of Los Altos.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon the commencement of the thirty-first day following the date of its passage and adoption.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be published as provided in Government Code section 36933.

The above and foregoing ordinance was duly introduced at a regular meeting of the Los Altos City Council held on June 22, 1999, and was thereafter, at a regular meeting of the Los Altos City Council held on July 13, 1999, passed and adopted by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Mayor Becker, Councilmembers Casto, La Poll, and Moss

NOES: None

ABSENT: Councilmember Lear

Louis E. Becker, Mayor

ATTEST:

Carol Scharz, City Clerk